
Members of Student Council- 2024-2025 Academic Year 

Name Surname 
Position Email Department/ 

Year 

1. Artela  Roshi 
President of the 

Student Council  

aroshi20@epoka.edu.al LAW 5 

2. Klevis Tota 
First Vice 

President 

ktota23@epoka.edu.al PIR 2 

3. Eldison Laraku 
Vice President on 

Quality Assurance  

elaraku24@epoka.edu.al SWE1 

4. Negri Nokshiqi 
Vice President on 

Ethics Issues  

nnokshiqi22@epoka.edu.al ARCH 3 

5. Amel  Sula 

Member of the 

Permanent 

Commission on 

Student Relations  

amsula23@epoka.edu.al CEN 2 

6. Silva Rusi 

Member of the 

Permanent 

Commission on 

Student Relations  

srusi23@epoka.edu.al IML 1 

7. Iris Aliaj General Secretary  ialiaj24@epoka.edu.al BAF 1 

8. Aleksandra Likaj Member  alikaj24@epoka.edu.al ECO 1 

9. Alisa Hasa Member  ahasa22@epoka.edu.al CEN 3 

10. Ami Hoxha Member  ahoxha23@epoka.edu.al ECO 2 

11. Bediana Rrika Member  brrika23@epoka.edu.al BAF2 

12. Birgit Betoja Member  bbetoja22@epoka.edu.al CE 3 

13. Dea  Cenkaj Member  dcenkaj24@epoka.edu.al CEN 1 

14. Dea  Kodra Member  dkodra23@epoka.edu.al LAW 2 

15. Eglis Mamica Member  emamica22@epoka.edu.al BAF 3 

16. Elgis Zeneli Member  ezeneli23@epoka.edu.al CE 2 

17. Enea  Qerimi  Member  eqerimi24@epoka.edu.al BUS 1 

18. Enea  Topi  Member  etopi22@epoka.edu.al BUS 3 

19. Enia  Lula Member  elula24@epoka.edu.al BINF 1 

20. Fiona Rako  Member  frako22@epoka.edu.al ECO 3 

21. Fiona  Bushi Member  fbushi24@epoka.edu.al ECE 1 

22. Irsa  Mello Member  imello23@epoka.edu.al IML 2 

23. Kejsa Alushllari Member  kalushllari24@epoka.edu.al LAW1 

24. Klea  Faqolli Member  kfaqolli22@epoka.edu.al SWE 3 

25. Klevis Papa  Member  klpapa22@epoka.edu.al BINF 3 

26. Orgena Taraboshi Member  otaraboshi22@epoka.edu.al PIR 3 

27. Ridlei Liçi Member  rlici23@epoka.edu.al BINF 2 



28. Sara Mjeshtri Member  smjeshtri22@epoka.edu.al IML 3 

29. Sidrit Rrustemi Member  srrustemi23@epoka.edu.al SWE 2 

30. Skerdi  Hadëraj  Member  shaderaj24@epoka.edu.al CE 1 

31. Xhoarda  Xhixho Member  xxhixho21@epoka.edu.al LAW 4 

 

 


